Huu	
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	100279800431
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	12/09/1501017021 **87.50
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	ISE 15
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED DEC -9 PM 4:00 DRETARY OF STATE LAMASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	
	DEC 10 2015 S. YOUNG

í 🌒	n de de la companya d La companya de la comp	
÷	COVER LETTER	
4 9		
TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJ	IECT: Executive Pathfinders, Inc	
	Name of corporation - must include suffix	

Dear Sir or Madam:

۱.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida;" "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	語心而
Shawn Barnes	The P
Name of Person	63 F
Executive Pathfinders Inc	Negar 8
Firm/Company	
3902 Henderson Blud Suite a	806
Address	
Tampa, FL 33629	
City/State and Zip code	
Shawn bbarnes Cyahoo.com	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

<u>Darnes</u> at (<u>813</u>) <u>-995 - 8590</u> Area Code Daytime Telephone Number hawn Name of Person

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S70.00 Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

🗇 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

3 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

5

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	Executive	Patht	inders, Ir	nC.
(Enter name of co	rporation; must include "INCOR			ION,"
"Inc.," "Co.," "Co	rp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")			
(If name unavailal	ole in Florida, enter alternate cor	porate name ado	pted for the purpose of transa	cting business in Florida)
$_{2}$ Mo	ntana	3	47-5685	034
	under the law of which it is inco		(FEI number, it	
4.	1182007	5		
(Date	of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if ot	her than perpetual)
6.	1211	2015	5	
			orida, if prior to registration)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1:	501 & 607.1502,	F.S., to determine penalty lia	
7	3902 Hend	erson to	Slud Durke.	208, Ianpe FL 3362
		(Principal c	ffice address)	
				SEC 5
·····	(0	Surrent mailing a	ddress, if different)	
8. Name and street	address of Florida registered	agent: (P.O. E	ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Nama	Shawn P.	James		
Name:				
Office Address:	3902 Herde	rson 13	lved Sute 208	
	Tampa		_, Florida 33620	7
	(City)		(Zip code)	-

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

۰.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

A.	DIRECTORS

Chairman:	·
Address:	
<u> </u>	
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	
B. OFFICER	
President:	
Address:	3902 Henderson Blvd. Sute 208 # 7
<u> </u>	Tampa FL, 33629
Vice President:	
Address:	
Secretary:	Shawn Barnes
Address:	
Treasurer:	
Address:	
NOTE: If neco	essary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
12	
are true and that	Signature of Director or Officer director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein at he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes belony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
13	

besa153272030003df400-e-d176864

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF MONTANA

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Linda McCulloch, Secretary of State of the State of Montana, do hereby certify that

EXECUTIVE PATHFINDERS, INC.

duly filed its Articles of Incorporation in this office on 8 November 2007, and on that date was created a body politic and corporate.

I further certify that all fees reflected in the records of the Secretary of State have been paid by said corporation and that the most recent annual report has been filed with this office.

I further certify that no articles of dissolution have been placed on record in this office by said corporation and my records indicate the corporation is in good standing under the laws of the State of Montana and authorized to transact in business and conduct its affairs in this state.

The Secretary of State cannot certify that tax and penalties owed to this state on record with the Department of Revenue are current. Please contact the Department of Revenue at (406) 444-6900 to obtain information on tax status.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of Montana, at Helena, the Capital, this 24 November 2015.

Finde Mc Cullad

LINDA MCCULLOCH Secretary of State

6 P £ ð

Certified File Number: D176864

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

STATE OF MONTANA

NOV 0 8 2007

EXECUTIVE PATHFINDERS, INC.

ARTICLE 1. The name of the corporation is: EXECUTIVE PATHFINDERS, INC. ARTICLE 11. The registered agent for this corporation shall be: Montana Filing USA, Inc. Its registered office in the State of Montana is located at 1601 Second Avenue North, Suite 70, Great Fails, MT 59401. Signature of Registered Agent:

ARTICLE III. The Corporation shall have unlimited power to engage in and to do any lawful act concerning any or all lawful businesses for which corporations may be organized under the laws of Montana. This Corporation may maintain an office, or offices, in such other place within or without the State of Montana as may be from time to time designated by the Board of Directors, or by the By-Laws of said Corporation, and that this Corporation may conduct all Corporation business of every kind and nature, including the holding of all meetings of Directors and Stockholders, outside the State of Montana as well as within the State of Montana.

ARTICLE IV. The period of its duration is perpetual.

ARTICLE V. The aggregate number of shares, which the corporation shall have authority to issue, is ten thousand shares of no par value. Said shares may be issued by the corporation from time to time for such considerations as may be fixed by the Board of Directors:

ARTICLE VI. The transfer of shares shall be unrestricted, except as provided be any future buy-sell agreement signed by all of the stockholders.

ARTICLE VII. The capital stock, after the amount of the subscription price has been paid in, shall not be subject to assessment to pay the debts of the corporation.

ARTICLE VIII. The governing board of this corporation shall be known as

directors, and the number of directors may from time to time be increased or decreased in such manner as shall be provided by the By-Laws of this Corporation, providing that the number of directors shall not be reduced to less than one (1).

ARTICLE IX. The name and post office address of the incorporator signing the Articles of Incorporation is as follows:

Mildred Snukis, 1601 Second Avenue North, Suite 70, Great Falls, MT 59401

ARTICLE X. In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized:

Subject to the By-Laws, if any, adopted by the Stockholders, to make, after of amend the By-Laws of the Corporation.

To fix the amount to be reserved as working capital over and above its capital stock paid in; to authorize and cause to be executed, mortgages and liens upon the seal and personal property of this Corporation.

By resolution passed by a majority of the whole Board, to designate one (1) or more committees, each committee to consist of one or more of the Directors of the Corporation, which, to the extent provided in the resolution, or in the By-Laws of the Corporation, shall have and may exercise the powers of the Board of Directors in the management of the business and affairs of the Corporation. Such committee, or committees, shall have such name, or names, as may be stated in the By-Laws of the Corporation, or as may be determined from time to time by resolution adopted by the Board of Directors.

When and as authorized by the affirmative vote of the Stockholders holding stock entitling them to exercise at least a majority of the voting power given at a Stockholders meeting called for that purpose, or when authorized by the written consent of the holders of at least a majority of the voting stock issued and outstanding, the Board of Directors shall have power and authority at any meeting to sell; lease or exchange all of the

2

property and assets of the Corporation, including its good will and its corporate franchises, upon such terms and conditions.

ARTICLE XI. No director or officer of the Corporation shall be personally liable to the Corporation or any of its stockholders for damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director or officer involving any act or omission of any such director or officer; provided, however, that the foregoing provision shall not eliminate or limit the liability of a director or officer (i) for acts or omissions which involve intentional misconduct, fraud or a knowing violation of iaw, or (ii) the payment of dividends in violation of law; (iii) for any breach of the directors duty of loyalty to the corporation or its shareholders; or (iv) for any transaction from which the officer or director derived an improper personal benefit. Any repeal or modification of this Article by the stockholders of the Corporation shall be prospective only, and shall not adversely affect any limitation on the personal liability of a director or officer or officer or officer or omissions prior to such repeal or modification.

ARTICLE XII. Except with respect to amending the non-assessability of shares per Article VII, this Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in the Articles of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, or by the Articles of Incorporation, and all rights conferred upon Stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being the incorporator herein before named for the solution purpose of forming a Corporation pursuant to the laws of the State of Montana domake and file these Articles of Incorporation, hereby declaring and certifying 28th of Oetober,

ž

3

Mildred Snukis

2007